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This Marist Poll of New York City reports:

Former Congressman Anthony Weiner formally declared his candidacy for mayor of New
York City last week. In the first poll since his online video announcement, Weiner places
second with the support of 19% of the city’s registered Democrats. New York City Council
Speaker Christine Quinn still leads but with only 24% of Democrats’ support, the lowest she
has had in this race.

Among registered Democrats in New York City, including those who are undecided
yet leaning toward a candidate, if the Democratic primary were held today, here is
how the contest would stand:
e 24% Christine Quinn
e 19% Anthony Weiner
e 12% Bill de Blasio
e 11% Bill Thompson
e 8% John Liu
e 1% Sal Albanese
o <19% Erick Salgado
1% Other
23% Undecided

“The Democratic primary for mayor remains wide open,” says Dr. Lee M. Miringoff, Director
of The Marist College Institute for Public Opinion. “It is likely to come down to who can
punch their ticket for the runoff.”

In April, amid speculation Weiner would enter the race for mayor, he garnered the support of
15% of registered Democrats. Quinn at that time received 26%, a lead of eleven points.
12%, last month, indicated they would vote for John Liu. Bill de Blasio and Bill Thompson
each received 11%. Sal Albanese had 2%, and 1% mentioned another candidate. 22%
were undecided.


http://www.maristpoll.marist.edu/

The race continues to be fluid although slightly more Democrats are committed to their vote
than in April. 39% of Democrats who have a candidate preference are strongly committed
to their choice, and an additional 35% are somewhat behind their candidate. 25% might
vote differently, and 2% are unsure. In April, only 34% strongly supported their choice, 30%
somewhat supported their candidate, and 35% reported they might vote differently. Two
percent were unsure.

Intensity of support varies for the two frontrunners. Among those who support Christine
Quinn, 30% are strongly behind her, and 42% somewhat support her. 24% say they might
vote differently, and 4% are undecided. Anthony Weiner’s supporters are a bit stronger in
their backing. 43% strongly support him while 38% are somewhat supportive. 17% might
vote differently, and 2% are unsure.

Among Democrats who are likely to vote in September’s primary, Quinn receives 24%
followed by Weiner with 19%, de Blasio with 14%, Thompson with 13%, Liu with 8%,
Albanese with 1%, and Salgado with less than 1%. 21% of likely Democrats are undecided.

Quinn Leads Hypothetical Runoffs

If none of the candidates garners 40% of the vote in the Democratic primary, a runoff will be
held between the top two vote getting candidates. Quinn leads in hypothetical runoffs
against other Democratic candidates:
e Quinn garners 48% to 33% for Anthony Weiner. 18% are undecided.
e Quinn with 48% tops de Blasio with 30%. 22% remain undecided.
¢ Quinn has majority support, 53%, against Liu who receives 25%. 22% are
undecided.
e Against Thompson, Quinn receives 44% of Democrats’ support to 34% for
Thompson. 22% are undecided

Majority Willing to Give Weiner a Second Chance, But....

How do registered voters in New York City react to Anthony Weiner's candidacy when
considering the sexting scandal that resulted in his resignation from Congress? A majority
of voters -- 53% -- say he deserves a second chance. 39% believe Weiner does not have
the character to be mayor, and 8% are unsure. Among Democrats, 59% think he deserves
a second chance. 58% of non-enrolled voters feel the same. However, six in ten
Republicans -- 61% -- believe he does not have the character to be mayor.

But registered Democrats divide when asked about their impressions of Weiner. 44% of
Democrats view him favorably, while 44% do not. 12% are unsure. In April, 45% of the city’'s
Democrats had a favorable view of Weiner, and 41% had a negative view of him. 15% were
unsure at the time.
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Most Democratic Candidates for Mayor Viewed Favorably, But Not Well Known

Among the other candidates for the Demaocratic nomination for mayor, most are seen in a
positive light by Democratic voters:

e Christine Quinn is the most well-known. She is viewed favorably by 60% of
registered Democrats and unfavorably by 26%. 14% are unsure or have never heard
of her. This is relatively unchanged from April when 59% viewed her positively and
23% had a negative impression of her. 18% were unsure how to rate her or hadn’t
heard of her.

¢ Bill Thompson receives a positive rating from 52% of Democrats compared with 17%
who have a negative view of him. About three out of ten Democrats, 31%, are
unsure how to rate him or have never heard of him. In April, 43% of Democrats
viewed Thompson favorably while 21% did not. 36% were unsure how to rate him or
had never heard of him.

¢ Bill de Blasio is viewed favorably by 50% of registered Democrats and unfavorably
by 19%. 30% of registered Democrats are unsure how to rate him or have never
heard of him. Last month, 42% of New York City Democrats viewed him positively,
and 23% viewed him negatively. 35%, at that time, were unsure how to rate him or
had never heard of him.

o 45% of registered Democrats give John Liu a positive rating. 31% have a negative
impression of him, and 24% are unsure how to rate him or haven't heard of him. In
April, 40% viewed him favorably, and 32% viewed him unfavorably. 28% were
unsure how to rate him or hadn’'t heard of Liu.

e Sal Albanese remains relatively unknown. 18% of Democrats have a positive
impression of him, and 26% view him negatively. A majority -- 55% -- are unsure
how to rate him or have never heard of him. Last month, 18% had a favorable
impression of him, and 27% viewed him unfavorably. 55% were unsure how to rate
him or had never heard of him.

e Erick Salgado is the least known candidate in the Democratic field. 60% of
registered Democrats are unsure how to rate him or have never heard of him. 13%
of Democrats have a positive impression of him while 27% do not.

Interest in Mayor’'s Race Remains Low

Only 41% of registered voters in the city are paying attention to the campaign for mayor.
This includes 12% who are following it very closely and 29% who are watching it closely. A
plurality -- 43% -- are not following the race very closely, and another 16% are not paying
attention to it at all.

These numbers are mostly unchanged from April when 38% of registered voters said they

were paying very close or close attention to the race for mayor. At that time, 45% were not
following it very closely, and 18% were not following it at all.
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Democrats are not much different in their attentiveness to the campaign than city voters as a
whole. 44% of registered Democrats are currently following the campaign for mayor closely,
and 55% are not.

City Moving in Right Direction, Bloomberg’'s Approval Rating Steady

A majority of New York City voters -- 52% -- think the city is moving in the right direction.
37% believe it is going in the wrong direction, and 11% are unsure. Similarly, when Marist
last reported this in April, 55% of registered voters said the city was on the right track. 38%
said the city needed a course correction, and 7% were unsure.

Mayor Bloomberg's approval rating also remains steady. 48% give him high marks,
including 12% who say Bloomberg is doing an excellent job as mayor and 36% who say he
is doing a good job. 30% rate his job performance as fair, and 19% say he is doing poorly.
Three percent are unsure.

Last month, 46% approved of how Bloomberg was performing as mayor. 32% said he was
doing a fair job, and 21% rated his job performance as poor. One percent was unsure.
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How the Survey was Conducted

Nature of the Sample: Marist Poll of 1,001 New York City Adults

This survey of 1,001 New York City adults was conducted May 22" through May 24", 2013. Adults 18
years of age and older residing in New York City were interviewed by telephone. Telephone numbers
were selected based upon a list of telephone exchanges from throughout the city. The exchanges were
selected to ensure that each borough was represented in proportion to its population. To increase
coverage, this landline sample was supplemented by respondents reached through random dialing of
cell phone numbers. The samples were then combined and balanced to reflect the 2010 Census results
for age, gender, income, race, and borough. Results for adults are statistically significant within +3.1
percentage points. There are 810 registered voters and 492 Democrats. The results for these subsets
are statistically significant within £3.4 percentage points and +4.4 percentage points, respectively.
There are 258 likely Democratic voters defined by a probability turnout model. This model determines
the likelihood respondents will vote in the 2013 Democratic Primary for mayor based upon their chance
of vote, interest in the election, and past primary participation. The results for this subset are statistically
significant within £6.1 percentage points. The error margin increases for cross-tabulations.



Nature of the Sample - New York City

NYC Adults NYC Registered Voters
Col % Col %
NYC Adults 100%
NYC Registered Voters 81% 100%
Party Registration Democrat n/a 66%
Republican nla 12%
Independent nla 21%
Other n/a 1%
Political Ideology Liberal n/a 37%
Moderate n/a 35%
Conservative n/a 28%
NYC Borough Bronx 16% 16%
Brooklyn 30% 31%
Manhattan 21% 21%
Queens 28% 27%
Staten Island 5% 5%
Income Less than $50,000 50% 47%
$50,000 or more 50% 53%
Race White 36% 38%
African American 22% 23%
Latino 26% 26%
Asian 13% 10%
Other 3% 3%
Age 18 to 29 25% 20%
30to 44 28% 27%
45 to 59 23% 26%
60 or older 24% 27%
Age Under 45 53% 47%
45 or older 47% 53%
Religion Protestant 26% 25%
Catholic 35% 38%
Jewish 13% 14%
Other 9% 7%
No Religion 17% 16%
Education Not college graduate 54% 51%
College graduate 46% 49%
Union Household Yes 23% 25%
No 75% 74%
Gender Men 47% 45%
Women 53% 55%
Interview Type Landline 73% 7%
Cell Phone 27% 23%

Marist Poll NYC Adults: Interviews conducted May 22nd through May 24th, 2013, n=1001 MOE +/- 3.1 percentage points. NYC
Registered Voters: n=810 MOE +/- 3.4 percentage points. Totals may not add to 100% due to rounding.



Nature of the Sample - New York City

NYC Democrats

NYC Democratic Primary Likely Voters

Col % Col %
NYC Democrats 100%
NYC Democratic Primary Likely Voters 52% 100%
Political Ideology Liberal 42% 46%
Moderate 37% 36%
Conservative 21% 18%
NYC Borough Bronx 17% 15%
Brooklyn 31% 30%
Manhattan 23% 28%
Queens 26% 23%
Staten Island 3% 3%
Income Less than $50,000 47% 42%
$50,000 or more 53% 58%
Race White 34% 36%
African American 28% 28%
Latino 26% 24%
Asian 8% 7%
Other 4% 5%
Age 18 to 29 19% 14%
30to 44 26% 26%
45 to 59 28% 31%
60 or older 27% 29%
Age Under 45 45% 40%
45 or older 55% 60%
Religion Protestant 28% 28%
Catholic 36% 34%
Jewish 15% 16%
Other 5% 4%
No Religion 16% 17%
Education Not college graduate 49% 44%
College graduate 51% 56%
Union Household Yes 27% 30%
No 71% 69%
Gender Men 41% 39%
Women 59% 61%
Interview Type Landline 80% 82%
Cell Phone 20% 18%

Marist Poll NYC Democrats. Interviews conducted May 22nd through May 24th, 2013, n=492 MOE +/- 4.4 percentage points. NYC

Democratic Primary Likely Voters: n=258 MOE +/- 6.1 percentage points. T otals may not add to 100% due to rounding.



Marist Poll NYC Tables

NYC Democrats

NYC Democratic primary for mayor including those who are undecided yet leaning toward a candidate

Christine Quinn Anthony Weiner Bill de Blasio Bill Thompson John Liu Sal Albanese Erick Salgado Other Undecided
Row % Row % Row % Row % Row % Row % Row % Row % Row %
NYC Democrats 24% 19% 12% 11% 8% 1% 0% 1% 23%
NYC Democratic Primary Likely Voters 24% 19% 14% 13% 8% 1% 0% 1% 21%
Political Ideology Liberal 25% 17% 14% 9% 9% 1% 0% 0% 24%
Moderate 22% 21% 13% 17% 8% 1% 0% 0% 18%
Conservative 26% 24% 8% 10% 4% 0% 0% 5% 23%
Intensity of Support  Strongly support 25% 29% 10% 18% 15% 2% 0% 0% 0%
Somewhat support 40% 29% 18% 10% 3% 0% 0% 0% 0%
Might vote differently 33% 18% 20% 19% 9% 1% 0% 0% 0%
NYC Borough Bronx 32% 20% 7% 10% 9% 2% 0% 0% 20%
Brooklyn 14% 21% 17% 15% 7% 1% 0% 0% 24%
Manhattan 29% 19% 16% 6% 5% 0% 0% 3% 22%
Queens and Staten Island 26% 18% 7% 12% 9% 1% 0% 2% 26%
Income Less than $50,000 30% 17% 10% 11% 10% 0% 0% 1% 20%
$50,000 or more 21% 22% 15% 12% 6% 1% 0% 1% 22%
Race White 22% 20% 17% 9% 8% 2% 0% 1% 21%
African American 26% 17% 10% 15% 8% 1% 0% 0% 23%
Latino 31% 18% 7% 11% 7% 0% 0% 4% 22%
Religion Protestant 27% 19% 9% 15% 6% 0% 0% 0% 24%
Catholic 29% 18% 12% 12% 6% 2% 0% 0% 21%
Jewish 17% 23% 16% 10% 9% 1% 0% 1% 23%
Education Not college graduate 27% 19% 8% 10% 8% 1% 0% 2% 25%
College graduate 21% 20% 16% 13% 7% 1% 0% 0% 21%
Age Under 45 23% 20% 10% 8% 8% 0% 0% 2% 28%
45 or older 25% 19% 14% 13% 7% 1% 0% 0% 20%
Age 18 to 29 26% 17% 11% 9% 9% 0% 0% 5% 24%
30to 44 22% 23% 10% 7% 7% 0% 0% 0% 31%
45t0 59 29% 18% 14% 12% 8% 2% 0% 0% 16%
60 or older 21% 21% 13% 14% 6% 0% 0% 0% 25%
Gender Men 21% 23% 11% 13% 10% 1% 0% 3% 19%
Women 27% 17% 13% 10% 6% 1% 0% 0% 27%
Union Household 24% 17% 12% 15% 8% 0% 0% 4% 20%
Interview Type Landline 24% 20% 12% 12% 8% 1% 0% 0% 23%
Cell Phone 25% 17% 11% 10% 7% 1% 0% 5% 24%

Marist Poll NYC Registered Democrats: Interviews conducted May 22nd through May 24th, 2013, n=492 MOE +/- 4.4 percentage points. NYC Democratic Primary Likely Voters: n=258 MOE +/- 6.1 percentage points. Totals may not
add to 100% due to rounding.
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Marist Poll NYC Tables

NYC Democrats with a Candidate Preference

Would you say that you strongly support <candidate>, somewhat support <candidate>, or
do you think that you might vote differently on Primary Day?

Strongly support Somewhat support  Might vote differently Unsure

Row % Row % Row % Row %
NYC Democrats with a Candidate Preference 39% 35% 25% 2%
Christine Quinn Supporters 30% 42% 24% 4%
Anthony Weiner Supporters 43% 38% 17% 2%
Income Less than $50,000 46% 30% 22% 3%
$50,000 or more 35% 39% 25% 1%
Race White 35% 37% 28% 0%
African American 40% 36% 22% 2%
Latino 40% 35% 21% 4%
Education Not college graduate 49% 27% 21% 4%
College graduate 29% 42% 28% 1%
Age Under 45 27% 41% 30% 1%
45 or older 47% 29% 21% 3%
Gender Men 41% 33% 25% 1%
Women 37% 36% 24% 3%
Union Household 34% 36% 30% 0%

Marist Poll NYC Democrats with a Candidate Preference: Interviews conducted May 22nd through May 24th, 2013, n=327 MOE +/- 5.4 percentage
points. Totals may not add to 100% due to rounding.
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Marist Poll NYC Tables

NYC Democrats

If none of the candidates in the Democratic primary for mayor gets
40% of the vote, there is a run-off election between the two
candidates with the most votes. If there is a run-off in the
Democratic primary for mayor in New York City, whom would you
support if the candidates are:

Christine Quinn Anthony Weiner Undecided
Row % Row % Row %
NYC Democrats 48% 33% 18%
Political Ideology Liberal 52% 34% 14%
Moderate 46% 36% 18%
Conservative 43% 37% 20%
NYC Borough Bronx 47% 38% 15%
Brooklyn 36% 41% 23%
Manbhattan 55% 30% 15%
Queens and Staten Island 57% 26% 18%
Income Less than $50,000 56% 29% 14%
$50,000 or more 43% 38% 19%
Race White 46% 31% 22%
African American 44% 35% 21%
Latino 53% 37% 10%
Religion Protestant 47% 32% 21%
Catholic 53% 32% 15%
Jewish 42% 34% 23%
Education Not college graduate 51% 30% 19%
College graduate 46% 37% 17%
Age Under 45 51% 34% 15%
45 or older 47% 33% 20%
Age 18 to 29 59% 26% 15%
30 to 44 46% 39% 15%
45t0 59 48% 35% 17%
60 or older 45% 31% 24%
Gender Men 45% 38% 17%
Women 51% 30% 19%
Union Household 47% 36% 18%
Interview Type Landline 48% 33% 19%
Cell Phone 51% 35% 15%

Marist Poll NYC Democrats: Interviews conducted May 22nd through May 24th, 2013, n=492 MOE +/- 4.4 percentage
points. Totals may not add to 100% due to rounding.
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Marist Poll NYC Tables

NYC Democrats

If none of the candidates in the Democratic primary for mayor gets
40% of the vote, there is a run-off election between the two
candidates with the most votes. If there is a run-off in the
Democratic primary for mayor in New York City, whom would you
support if the candidates are:

Christine Quinn Bill de Blasio Undecided
Row % Row % Row %
NYC Democrats 48% 30% 22%
Political Ideology Liberal 48% 34% 18%
Moderate 47% 32% 21%
Conservative 49% 26% 25%
NYC Borough Bronx 52% 30% 18%
Brooklyn 34% 39% 27%
Manbhattan 50% 28% 23%
Queens and Staten Island 59% 22% 19%
Income Less than $50,000 56% 24% 20%
$50,000 or more 44% 35% 21%
Race White 40% 37% 23%
African American 56% 21% 23%
Latino 50% 33% 17%
Religion Protestant 54% 26% 20%
Catholic 51% 32% 17%
Jewish 36% 39% 24%
Education Not college graduate 52% 23% 25%
College graduate 44% 36% 19%
Age Under 45 54% 24% 23%
45 or older 45% 35% 20%
Age 18 to 29 55% 25% 20%
30 to 44 52% 23% 25%
45t0 59 50% 35% 16%
60 or older 40% 36% 24%
Gender Men 47% 34% 19%
Women 48% 27% 24%
Union Household 45% 34% 21%
Interview Type Landline 46% 30% 23%
Cell Phone 55% 28% 17%

Marist Poll NYC Democrats: Interviews conducted May 22nd through May 24th, 2013, n=492 MOE +/- 4.4 percentage
points. Totals may not add to 100% due to rounding.
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Marist Poll NYC Tables

NYC Democrats

If none of the candidates in the Democratic primary for mayor gets
40% of the vote, there is a run-off election between the two
candidates with the most votes. If there is a run-off in the
Democratic primary for mayor in New York City, whom would you
support if the candidates are:

Christine Quinn John Liu Undecided
Row % Row % Row %
NYC Democrats 53% 25% 22%
Political Ideology Liberal 55% 28% 17%
Moderate 51% 26% 23%
Conservative 55% 20% 25%
NYC Borough Bronx 55% 29% 16%
Brooklyn 45% 26% 29%
Manbhattan 56% 21% 22%
Queens and Staten Island 58% 25% 17%
Income Less than $50,000 58% 25% 17%
$50,000 or more 51% 27% 22%
Race White 54% 22% 24%
African American 51% 25% 24%
Latino 56% 27% 17%
Religion Protestant 51% 27% 22%
Catholic 58% 24% 18%
Jewish 53% 22% 25%
Education Not college graduate 54% 25% 21%
College graduate 52% 26% 22%
Age Under 45 56% 20% 23%
45 or older 51% 29% 20%
Age 18 to 29 66% 14% 20%
30 to 44 50% 24% 26%
45t0 59 55% 29% 15%
60 or older 46% 30% 25%
Gender Men 54% 28% 19%
Women 52% 24% 25%
Union Household 45% 29% 26%
Interview Type Landline 51% 25% 24%
Cell Phone 58% 28% 13%

Marist Poll NYC Democrats: Interviews conducted May 22nd through May 24th, 2013, n=492 MOE +/- 4.4 percentage
points. Totals may not add to 100% due to rounding.
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Marist Poll NYC Tables

NYC Democrats

If none of the candidates in the Democratic primary for mayor gets
40% of the vote, there is a run-off election between the two
candidates with the most votes. If there is a run-off in the
Democratic primary for mayor in New York City, whom would you
support if the candidates are:

Christine Quinn Bill Thompson Undecided
Row % Row % Row %
NYC Democrats 44% 34% 22%
Political Ideology Liberal 45% 34% 21%
Moderate 39% 42% 20%
Conservative 49% 26% 25%
NYC Borough Bronx 47% 34% 18%
Brooklyn 34% 39% 27%
Manbhattan 47% 28% 25%
Queens and Staten Island 49% 34% 17%
Income Less than $50,000 50% 32% 18%
$50,000 or more 41% 37% 22%
Race White 44% 32% 24%
African American 40% 38% 22%
Latino 51% 32% 16%
Religion Protestant 42% 34% 24%
Catholic 49% 35% 16%
Jewish 40% 35% 24%
Education Not college graduate 46% 31% 23%
College graduate 42% 36% 21%
Age Under 45 48% 26% 26%
45 or older 41% 40% 19%
Age 18 to 29 49% 29% 22%
30 to 44 47% 23% 29%
45t0 59 45% 38% 17%
60 or older 37% 42% 21%
Gender Men 42% 40% 18%
Women 45% 30% 25%
Union Household 43% 38% 19%
Interview Type Landline 42% 35% 23%
Cell Phone 52% 29% 20%

Marist Poll NYC Democrats: Interviews conducted May 22nd through May 24th, 2013, n=492 MOE +/- 4.4 percentage
points. Totals may not add to 100% due to rounding.
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Marist Poll NYC Tables

NYC Registered Voters

Anthony Weiner resigned from Congress two years ago for
sending lewd photos of himself over the Internet. He is now
running for mayor of New York City saying he knows he let
people down and learned his lesson. Do you think Anthony
Weiner deserves a second chance or does Anthony Weiner not
have the character to be mayor?

Anthony Weiner

Anthony Weiner does not have the
deserves a second character to be
chance mayor Unsure
Row % Row % Row %
NYC Registered Voters 53% 39% 8%
Party Registration Democrat 59% 35% 6%
Republican 35% 61% 4%
Non-enrolled 58% 32% 10%
Political Ideology  Liberal 63% 31% 6%
Moderate 55% 39% 6%
Conservative 42% 53% 5%
NYC Borough Bronx 61% 31% 8%
Brooklyn 53% 38% 9%
Manbhattan 48% 44% 7%
Queens and Staten Island 53% 41% 6%
Income Less than $50,000 59% 33% 8%
$50,000 or more 56% 41% 3%
Race White 45% 49% 6%
African American 66% 27% 7%
Latino 55% 35% 9%
Religion Protestant 63% 33% 4%
Catholic 52% 41% 7%
Jewish 43% 49% 8%
Education Not college graduate 54% 36% 10%
College graduate 54% 42% 4%
Age Under 45 59% 34% 8%
45 or older 50% 43% 7%
Age 18 to 29 58% 33% 9%
30 to 44 59% 35% 6%
45t0 59 52% 41% 7%
60 or older 49% 45% 7%
Gender Men 56% 37% 7%
Women 51% 41% 8%
Union Household 57% 37% 6%
Interview Type Landline 52% 41% 7%
Cell Phone 57% 34% 9%

Marist Poll NYC Registered Voters: Interviews conducted May 22nd through May 24th, 2013, n=810 MOE +/- 3.4
percentage points. Totals may not add to 100% due to rounding.
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Marist Poll NYC Tables

NYC Democrats

Opverall, do you have a favorable or an unfavorable impression of

Anthony Weiner?
Favorable Unfavorable Unsure-Never Heard
Row % Row % Row %
NYC Democrats 44% 44% 12%
Political Ideology Liberal 44% 47% 10%
Moderate 42% 45% 13%
Conservative 56% 37% 7%
NYC Borough Bronx 47% 38% 15%
Brooklyn 49% 35% 16%
Manbhattan 41% 50% 9%
Queens and Staten Island 41% 51% 7%
Income Less than $50,000 43% 42% 15%
$50,000 or more 48% 45% 8%
Race White 36% 52% 12%
African American 49% 37% 14%
Latino 47% 41% 12%
Religion Protestant 43% 42% 15%
Catholic 45% 45% 10%
Jewish 40% 44% 16%
Education Not college graduate 47% 39% 14%
College graduate 42% 48% 10%
Age Under 45 47% 44% 9%
45 or older 43% 43% 14%
Age 18 to 29 47% 44% 9%
30 to 44 47% 44% 9%
45t0 59 46% 42% 12%
60 or older 40% 44% 16%
Gender Men 49% 43% 8%
Women 41% 44% 15%
Union Household 43% 51% 6%
Interview Type Landline 44% 45% 12%
Cell Phone 47% 40% 13%

Marist Poll NYC Democrats: Interviews conducted May 22nd through May 24th, 2013, n=492 MOE +/- 4.4 percentage
points. Totals may not add to 100% due to rounding.
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Marist Poll NYC Tables

NYC Democrats

Opverall, do you have a favorable or an unfavorable impression of
Christine Quinn?

Favorable Unfavorable Unsure-Never Heard
Row % Row % Row %
NYC Democrats 60% 26% 14%
Political Ideology Liberal 63% 29% 8%
Moderate 55% 30% 15%
Conservative 62% 21% 17%
NYC Borough Bronx 64% 25% 11%
Brooklyn 50% 33% 18%
Manbhattan 63% 25% 12%
Queens and Staten Island 66% 21% 13%
Income Less than $50,000 67% 21% 13%
$50,000 or more 55% 35% 10%
Race White 53% 32% 15%
African American 64% 24% 11%
Latino 60% 25% 15%
Religion Protestant 64% 24% 12%
Catholic 66% 22% 12%
Jewish 49% 34% 17%
Education Not college graduate 63% 21% 16%
College graduate 58% 32% 10%
Age Under 45 64% 22% 13%
45 or older 57% 29% 14%
Age 18 to 29 72% 13% 15%
30 to 44 59% 29% 12%
45t0 59 59% 30% 11%
60 or older 54% 28% 18%
Gender Men 58% 30% 12%
Women 61% 24% 15%
Union Household 55% 35% 10%
Interview Type Landline 60% 26% 14%
Cell Phone 61% 27% 12%

Marist Poll NYC Democrats: Interviews conducted May 22nd through May 24th, 2013, n=492 MOE +/- 4.4 percentage
points. Totals may not add to 100% due to rounding.
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Marist Poll NYC Tables

NYC Democrats

Opverall, do you have a favorable or an unfavorable impression of

Bill Thompson?
Favorable Unfavorable Unsure-Never Heard
Row % Row % Row %
NYC Democrats 52% 17% 31%
Political Ideology Liberal 55% 19% 27%
Moderate 59% 11% 30%
Conservative 40% 27% 33%
NYC Borough Bronx 48% 20% 32%
Brooklyn 54% 14% 32%
Manbhattan 47% 18% 35%
Queens and Staten Island 56% 18% 26%
Income Less than $50,000 51% 23% 27%
$50,000 or more 57% 14% 29%
Race White 56% 11% 33%
African American 54% 19% 27%
Latino 42% 26% 33%
Religion Protestant 49% 19% 32%
Catholic 55% 18% 27%
Jewish 52% 8% 40%
Education Not college graduate 46% 19% 35%
College graduate 57% 16% 27%
Age Under 45 46% 20% 34%
45 or older 56% 16% 28%
Age 18 to 29 39% 24% 38%
30 to 44 51% 18% 32%
45t0 59 53% 20% 27%
60 or older 59% 12% 29%
Gender Men 54% 17% 29%
Women 50% 17% 32%
Union Household 57% 21% 22%
Interview Type Landline 52% 16% 32%
Cell Phone 52% 21% 27%

Marist Poll NYC Democrats: Interviews conducted May 22nd through May 24th, 2013, n=492 MOE +/- 4.4 percentage
points. Totals may not add to 100% due to rounding.
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Marist Poll NYC Tables

NYC Democrats

Opverall, do you have a favorable or an unfavorable impression of

Bill de Blasio?
Favorable Unfavorable Unsure-Never Heard
Row % Row % Row %
NYC Democrats 50% 19% 30%
Political Ideology Liberal 57% 17% 26%
Moderate 50% 23% 27%
Conservative 44% 21% 35%
NYC Borough Bronx 47% 29% 24%
Brooklyn 50% 17% 33%
Manbhattan 50% 15% 36%
Queens and Staten Island 54% 20% 25%
Income Less than $50,000 45% 28% 27%
$50,000 or more 59% 15% 26%
Race White 55% 12% 33%
African American 46% 30% 24%
Latino 50% 18% 31%
Religion Protestant 46% 25% 29%
Catholic 57% 18% 25%
Jewish 47% 12% 41%
Education Not college graduate 39% 25% 36%
College graduate 61% 14% 24%
Age Under 45 48% 21% 31%
45 or older 53% 18% 28%
Age 18 to 29 41% 27% 32%
30 to 44 54% 16% 30%
45t0 59 56% 21% 23%
60 or older 50% 16% 34%
Gender Men 45% 24% 31%
Women 54% 16% 30%
Union Household 57% 22% 22%
Interview Type Landline 51% 19% 30%
Cell Phone 49% 21% 31%

Marist Poll NYC Democrats: Interviews conducted May 22nd through May 24th, 2013, n=492 MOE +/- 4.4 percentage
points. Totals may not add to 100% due to rounding.
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Marist Poll NYC Tables

NYC Democrats

Opverall, do you have a favorable or an unfavorable impression of

John Liu?
Favorable Unfavorable Unsure-Never Heard
Row % Row % Row %
NYC Democrats 45% 31% 24%
Political Ideology Liberal 50% 29% 20%
Moderate 38% 40% 21%
Conservative 46% 27% 27%
NYC Borough Bronx 44% 31% 25%
Brooklyn 41% 32% 27%
Manbhattan 44% 33% 24%
Queens and Staten Island 49% 30% 21%
Income Less than $50,000 47% 28% 25%
$50,000 or more 46% 35% 19%
Race White 38% 39% 23%
African American 53% 27% 20%
Latino 37% 29% 33%
Religion Protestant 52% 21% 27%
Catholic 44% 36% 20%
Jewish 37% 35% 28%
Education Not college graduate 41% 30% 30%
College graduate 48% 33% 19%
Age Under 45 45% 31% 24%
45 or older 44% 32% 24%
Age 18 to 29 38% 35% 28%
30 to 44 50% 28% 22%
45t0 59 45% 35% 20%
60 or older 44% 29% 28%
Gender Men 42% 32% 26%
Women 46% 31% 23%
Union Household 53% 29% 18%
Interview Type Landline 46% 32% 22%
Cell Phone 39% 28% 33%

Marist Poll NYC Democrats: Interviews conducted May 22nd through May 24th, 2013, n=492 MOE +/- 4.4 percentage
points. Totals may not add to 100% due to rounding.
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Marist Poll NYC Tables

NYC Democrats

Opverall, do you have a favorable or an unfavorable impression of

Sal Albanese?
Favorable Unfavorable Unsure-Never Heard
Row % Row % Row %
NYC Democrats 18% 26% 55%
Political Ideology Liberal 19% 24% 57%
Moderate 21% 28% 52%
Conservative 14% 33% 52%
NYC Borough Bronx 14% 36% 50%
Brooklyn 20% 30% 50%
Manbhattan 15% 17% 68%
Queens and Staten Island 21% 25% 54%
Income Less than $50,000 18% 35% 47%
$50,000 or more 19% 22% 59%
Race White 18% 16% 66%
African American 19% 37% 45%
Latino 20% 24% 56%
Religion Protestant 14% 32% 54%
Catholic 29% 24% 47%
Jewish 15% 16% 70%
Education Not college graduate 17% 31% 52%
College graduate 20% 22% 58%
Age Under 45 21% 26% 53%
45 or older 17% 29% 54%
Age 18 to 29 24% 30% 46%
30 to 44 18% 23% 58%
45t0 59 16% 32% 52%
60 or older 18% 25% 57%
Gender Men 23% 30% 47%
Women 15% 24% 61%
Union Household 18% 25% 57%
Interview Type Landline 17% 27% 56%
Cell Phone 24% 26% 51%

Marist Poll NYC Democrats: Interviews conducted May 22nd through May 24th, 2013, n=492 MOE +/- 4.4 percentage
points. Totals may not add to 100% due to rounding.
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Marist Poll NYC Tables

NYC Democrats

Opverall, do you have a favorable or an unfavorable impression of

Erick Salgado?
Favorable Unfavorable Unsure-Never Heard
Row % Row % Row %
NYC Democrats 13% 27% 60%
Political Ideology Liberal 16% 20% 64%
Moderate 10% 29% 61%
Conservative 12% 41% 47%
NYC Borough Bronx 18% 32% 51%
Brooklyn 9% 30% 61%
Manhattan 12% 16% 71%
Queens and Staten Island 14% 30% 56%
Income Less than $50,000 15% 35% 49%
$50,000 or more 10% 22% 68%
Race White 9% 13% 78%
African American 9% 41% 49%
Latino 19% 28% 53%
Religion Protestant 9% 35% 57%
Catholic 18% 29% 52%
Jewish 5% 10% 85%
Education Not college graduate 14% 34% 52%
College graduate 11% 21% 68%
Age Under 45 17% 30% 53%
45 or older 9% 26% 64%
Age 18 to 29 19% 33% 48%
30 to 44 16% 28% 56%
45t0 59 11% 29% 60%
60 or older 8% 24% 68%
Gender Men 13% 30% 57%
Women 12% 25% 63%
Union Household 11% 31% 58%
Interview Type Landline 12% 26% 62%
Cell Phone 17% 30% 53%

Marist Poll NYC Democrats: Interviews conducted May 22nd through May 24th, 2013, n=492 MOE +/- 4.4 percentage
points. Totals may not add to 100% due to rounding.
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Marist Poll NYC Tables

NYC Registered Voters

Would you say that you are following the campaign for mayor very closely, closely, not
very closely, or not at all?

Very closely Closely Not very closely Not at all
Row % Row % Row % Row %
NYC Registered Voters 12% 29% 43% 16%
Party Registration Democrat 12% 32% 44% 11%
Republican 13% 22% 47% 18%
Non-enrolled 13% 26% 40% 22%
Political Ideology  Liberal 12% 32% 42% 14%
Moderate 12% 29% 47% 12%
Conservative 16% 26% 38% 20%
NYC Borough Bronx 13% 28% 44% 15%
Brooklyn 15% 29% 36% 19%
Manhattan 12% 25% 48% 15%
Queens and Staten Island 10% 31% 44% 14%
Income Less than $50,000 9% 25% 45% 22%
$50,000 or more 16% 34% 43% 7%
Race White 12% 30% 43% 15%
African American 13% 30% 42% 14%
Latino 11% 26% 43% 21%
Religion Protestant 13% 28% 43% 15%
Catholic 13% 30% 39% 17%
Jewish 16% 27% 43% 14%
Education Not college graduate 12% 25% 40% 23%
College graduate 13% 33% 46% 8%
Age Under 45 9% 23% 50% 19%
45 or older 16% 34% 38% 13%
Age 18 to 29 8% 20% 46% 26%
30 to 44 10% 24% 52% 14%
45 t0 59 13% 37% 38% 12%
60 or older 18% 31% 37% 14%
Gender Men 17% 25% 44% 13%
Women 8% 32% 42% 18%
Union Household 15% 41% 34% 9%
Interview Type Landline 13% 31% 43% 13%
Cell Phone 9% 23% 43% 25%

Marist Poll NYC Registered Voters: Interviews conducted May 22nd through May 24th, 2013, n=810 MOE +/- 3.4 percentage points. Totals
may not add to 100% due to rounding.
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Marist Poll NYC Tables

NYC Registered Voters

In general, thinking about the way things are going in New York
City, do you feel things are going in the right direction or that
things are going in the wrong direction?

Right direction Wrong direction Unsure
Row % Row % Row %
NYC Registered Voters 52% 37% 11%
Party Registration Democrat 54% 36% 10%
Republican 39% 56% 5%
Non-enrolled 57% 32% 11%
Political Ideology  Liberal 63% 29% 8%
Moderate 51% 36% 13%
Conservative 45% 50% 5%
NYC Borough Bronx 47% 42% 11%
Brooklyn 46% 41% 13%
Manhattan 59% 28% 13%
Queens and Staten Island 56% 36% 8%
Income Less than $50,000 49% 40% 11%
$50,000 or more 54% 39% 7%
Race White 56% 35% 9%
African American 46% 42% 11%
Latino 48% 41% 11%
Religion Protestant 43% 45% 12%
Catholic 52% 40% 8%
Jewish 56% 31% 12%
Education Not college graduate 50% 39% 11%
College graduate 55% 35% 9%
Age Under 45 57% 34% 9%
45 or older 48% 40% 12%
Age 18 to 29 62% 29% 8%
30 to 44 53% 38% 9%
45t0 59 45% 42% 13%
60 or older 52% 37% 11%
Gender Men 54% 38% 9%
Women 51% 36% 13%
Union Household 48% 46% 7%
Interview Type Landline 51% 39% 10%
Cell Phone 56% 30% 14%

Marist Poll NYC Registered Voters: Interviews conducted May 22nd through May 24th, 2013, n=810 MOE +/- 3.4
percentage points. Totals may not add to 100% due to rounding.
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New York City Registered Voters

Would you rate the job Mayor Michael Bloomberg is doing in office as excellent, good, fair, or poor?

Excellent/ | Fair/
Good Poor Excellent Good Fair Poor Unsure
May 2013 48% 49% 12% 36% 30% 19% 3%
April 2013 46% 53% 12% 34% 32% 21% 1%
February 2013 50% 48% 13% 37% 32% 16% 2%
November 2012 50% 49% 15% 35% 33% 16% 1%
October 2012 45% 52% 10% 35% 32% 20% 3%
June 2012 45% 49% 9% 36% 29% 20% 6%
April 2012 44% 55% 12% 32% 33% 22% 1%
September 2011 46% 53% 10% 36% 35% 18% 2%
August 2011 39% 58% 8% 31% 35% 23% 4%
March 2011 40% 59% 9% 31% 38% 21% 1%
February 2011 44% 55% 10% 34% 29% 26% 1%
January 6, 2011 37% 60% 11% 26% 34% 26% 3%
October 20, 2010 50% 45% 14% 36% 30% 15% 5%
September 10, 2010 49% 49% 11% 38% 31% 18% 2%
August 10, 2010 49% 49% 13% 36% 33% 16% 2%
April 13, 2010 56% 42% 13% 43% 29% 13% 2%
October 30, 2009 54% 45% 14% 40% 33% 12% 1%
October 22, 2009 58% 41% 17% 41% 30% 11% 1%
September 21, 2009 59% 40% 17% 42% 29% 11% 1%
July 8, 2009 58% 40% 15% 43% 27% 13% 2%
May 13, 2009 59% 39% 13% 46% 25% 14% 2%
February 20, 2009 52% 47% 14% 38% 32% 15% 1%
November 2008 59% 39% 21% 38% 28% 11% 2%
October 2008 68% 32% 29% 39% 21% 11% <1%
February 2008 66% 31% 22% 44% 25% 6% 3%
July 2007 66% 30% 21% 45% 22% 8% 4%
March 2006 65% 34% 20% 45% 24% 10% 1%
November 4, 2005 63% 37% 17% 46% 28% 9% <1%
November 1, 2005 64% 35% 19% 45% 28% 7% 1%
October 2005 65% 34% 22% 43% 27% % 1%
September 2005 61% 38% 15% 46% 30% 8% 1%
August 2005 53% 46% 14% 39% 34% 12% 1%
July 2005 58% 39% 15% 43% 27% 12% 3%
June 10, 2005 49% 50% 11% 38% 35% 15% 1%
June 2, 2005 55% 44% 12% 43% 32% 12% 1%
April 2005 48% 51% 8% 40% 35% 16% 1%
March 2005 43% 55% 8% 35% 34% 21% 2%
December 2004 46% 53% 6% 40% 35% 18% 1%
September 2004 42% 56% 7% 35% 35% 21% 2%
April 2004 40% 57% 7% 33% 38% 19% 3%
March 2002 50% 35% 8% 42% 29% 6% 15%
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Marist Poll NYC Tables

NYC Registered Voters

Would you rate the job Mayor Michael Bloomberg is doing in office as excellent, good, fair, or poor?

Excellent Good Fair Poor Unsure
Row % Row % Row % Row % Row %
NYC Registered Voters 12% 36% 30% 19% 3%
Party Registration Democrat 11% 38% 32% 17% 2%
Republican 13% 25% 32% 28% 3%
Non-enrolled 13% 37% 29% 17% 3%
Political Ideology  Liberal 14% 42% 29% 13% 3%
Moderate 11% 37% 35% 15% 1%
Conservative 11% 27% 27% 31% 5%
NYC Borough Bronx 7% 36% 33% 23% 2%
Brooklyn 9% 32% 30% 24% 4%
Manbhattan 20% 47% 19% 11% 3%
Queens and Staten Island 11% 32% 37% 17% 3%
Income Less than $50,000 9% 33% 34% 22% 1%
$50,000 or more 14% 39% 30% 15% 1%
Race White 16% 38% 28% 15% 2%
African American 7% 33% 41% 17% 2%
Latino 8% 34% 26% 26% 6%
Religion Protestant 9% 30% 40% 19% 1%
Catholic 13% 33% 28% 23% 3%
Jewish 15% 35% 29% 18% 3%
Education Not college graduate 10% 34% 30% 22% 4%
College graduate 14% 38% 31% 15% 2%
Age Under 45 11% 36% 32% 16% 5%
45 or older 12% 36% 29% 21% 2%
Age 18 to 29 7% 36% 31% 18% 8%
30 to 44 13% 36% 34% 14% 2%
45t0 59 9% 33% 33% 24% 2%
60 or older 15% 39% 26% 17% 3%
Gender Men 12% 37% 29% 20% 3%
Women 12% 35% 32% 18% 3%
Union Household 10% 28% 36% 24% 2%
Interview Type Landline 13% 36% 30% 19% 2%
Cell Phone 8% 37% 33% 16% 6%

Marist Poll NYC Registered Voters: Interviews conducted May 22nd through May 24th, 2013, n=810 MOE +/- 3.4 percentage points. Totals may not add to
100% due to rounding.
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New York City Registered Voters

In general, thinking about the way things are going in New York City, do you feel things
are going in the right direction or that things are going in the wrong direction?

Right direction Wrong direction Unsure
May 2013 52% 37% 11%
April 2013 55% 38% 7%
February 2013 55% 36% 8%
November 2012 61% 31% 7%
October 2012 51% 38% 10%
April 2012 52% 42% 6%
September 2011 42% 52% 6%
August 2011 40% 51% 9%
March 2011 42% 53% 5%
February 2011 52% 44% 4%
January 6, 2011 38% 53% 9%
October 20, 2010 40% 47% 13%
September 10, 2010 46% 44% 10%
August 10, 2010 44% 47% 9%
April 27, 2010 41% 48% 11%
April 13, 2010 47% 45% 8%
October 30, 2009 56% 34% 10%
October 22, 2009 58% 33% 9%
September 21, 2009 54% 38% 8%
July 8, 2009 52% 38% 10%
May 13, 2009 53% 40% 7%
February 20, 2009 37% 49% 14%
November 2008 45% 47% 8%
March 2006 64% 30% 6%
November 4, 2005 69% 26% 5%
November 1, 2005 68% 23% 9%
October 2005 69% 23% 8%
September 2005 64% 28% 8%
August 2005 60% 31% 9%
July 2005 62% 29% 9%
June 2005 54% 37% 9%
December 2004 54% 41% 5%
September 2004 51% 43% 6%
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